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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4569
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
SU AIRCRAFT
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed a pact with the Russian firm for 42 Su-30 aircraft; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A Contract has been signed with M/s Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) for the supply of 42 x Su-30 MKI aircraft at a total cost of `16147.28 Crore which are planned to be delivered by 2016-17.
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